BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

| In The Matter Of The Complaint by |) Docket No. EL 14-042 |
|--|----------------------------|
| Prelude, L.L.C. Against Basin Electric |) |
| Power Cooperative And It's Various |) |
| Cooperative Members For Refusing To |) |
| Provide Actual Avoided Costs For Wind |) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR |
| Farms And Otherwise Refusing To Enter | GENE N. LEBRUN |
| Into QF Power Purchase Agreements | |
| With Prelude, L.L.C. | |
| | |

Please take notice that Gene N. Lebrun, of Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C., hereby makes an appearance as attorney for Basin Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. and its various cooperative members, Respondents in the above-entitled action, and requests that copies of all further pleadings, affidavits or motions in the above-entitled matter be served upon the undersigned attorney.

Dated this 14th day of May, 2014.

LYNN, JACKSON, SHULTZ & LEBRUN, P.C.

By: /s/ Gene N. Lebrun
Mr. Gene N. Lebrun
Attorneys for Respondents
909 St. Joseph Street
PO Box 8250
Rapid City, SD 57709-8250
605-342-2592
glebrun@lynnjackson.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 14th day of May, 2014, I sent to:

Mr. Robert Gerald Lorge Lorge and Lorge Law Firm P. O. Box 14704 Madison, WI 53708-0704 lorge@lawfirm.net

Mr. Richard A. Wehmhoefer 22330 Jenny Gulch Road Deadwood, SD 57732 rickwehmhoefer@gmail.com

by electronic mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Notice Of Appearance For Gene N. Lebrun** relative to the above-entitled matter.

/s/ Gene N. Lebrun
Gene N. Lebrun